
RESOLUTION NO.  20-_____ 
 
Resolution Of The City Council Of The City Of Emeryville Authorizing The City 
Manager To Execute Contract #CSPP-0009 With The State Department Of 
Education, Office Of Child Development, For Fiscal Year 2020-2021 In The Amount 
of $184,604 And Any Future  Amendments And Appropriate Said Funds When 
Received To Accounts 230-53600 and 230-52300 
 
 
WHEREAS, the City of Emeryville provides childcare services through the Emeryville 
Child Development Center (“Center”), located at 1220 53rd Street, Emeryville, California; 
and 
 
WHEREAS, the Emeryville Child Development Center is eligible to receive funding from 
the California State Department of Education on a yearly basis for its childcare services 
program; and 
 
WHEREAS, the State has agreed to provide funding up to $184,604 for the Emeryville 
Child Development Center to subsidize the costs of childcare for low income families; 
now, therefore, be it 
 
RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Emeryville hereby authorizes the City 
Manager to execute Contract #CSPP-0009 with the State Department of Education, 
Office of Child Development, for the amount of $184,604 in State funding for the 
Emeryville Child Development Center, and any future amendments and appropriate said 
funds when received to accounts 230-53600 and 230-52300 when received. 
 
ADOPTED, by the City Council of the City of Emeryville at a regular meeting held 
Tuesday, July 07, 2020, by the following vote: 
 

AYES:    

NOES:    

ABSTAIN:    

ABSENT:    

  
 

  MAYOR 

   

ATTEST:  APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

   
CITY CLERK  CITY ATTORNEY 

 


